

2019 Asphalt Street Rehabilitation Project, CWF19-100-09 BID TAB

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES				Freeman Paving LLC		Texas Materials Group, Inc		A.L. Helmcamp, Inc	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
3.0M	SITE PREP & MOB. (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$400,150.62	\$400,150.62	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
302-D	TYPE D HMAC	TON	20,927	\$92.50	\$1,935,747.50	\$104.12	\$2,178,919.24	\$118.00	\$2,469,386.00
305.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	7,100	\$25.00	\$177,500.00	\$39.77	\$282,367.00	\$78.00	\$553,800.00
305.2	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	1,609	\$48.00	\$77,232.00	\$85.23	\$137,135.07	\$200.00	\$321,800.00
305.2-DA	REMOVE & REPLACE CONC DRIVE APPROACH	SY	100	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
402	BASE REPAIR	SY	61,749	\$42.00	\$2,593,458.00	\$85.07	\$5,252,987.43	\$87.00	\$5,372,163.00
403-M	MILLING	SY	116,270	\$2.00	\$232,540.00	\$3.38	\$392,992.60	\$4.60	\$534,842.00
502.1-R	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$568.18	\$18,181.76	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00
801	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$322,727.27	\$322,727.27	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
804-4DW	4" WHITE DASH STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	4,340	\$0.55	\$2,387.00	\$0.63	\$2,734.20	\$1.10	\$4,774.00
804-4DY	4" YELLOW DASH STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	2,000	\$0.55	\$1,100.00	\$0.63	\$1,260.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00
804-4SW	4" WHITE SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	1,037	\$0.42	\$435.54	\$0.48	\$497.76	\$1.10	\$1,140.70
804-4SY	4" YELLOW SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	18,228	\$0.42	\$7,655.76	\$0.48	\$8,749.44	\$0.75	\$13,671.00
804-12SW	12" WHITE SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	20	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$8.52	\$170.40	\$5.00	\$100.00
804-24WS	24" WHITE SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	339	\$14.00	\$4,746.00	\$15.91	\$5,393.49	\$7.00	\$2,373.00
804-18YA	18" WHITE YIELD ARROS (PREFAB TYPE C)	EA	42	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$51.14	\$2,147.88	\$61.00	\$2,562.00
804-STA	SINGLE TURN ARROW (PREFAB TYPE C)	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$340.91	\$2,045.46	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Base Bid Total				\$5,119,441.80		\$9,014,709.62		\$9,865,811.70	

ADD/ALTS

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	850	\$92.50	\$78,625.00	\$104.12	\$88,502.00	\$125.00	\$106,250.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$39.77	\$1,988.50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	1,500	\$42.00	\$63,000.00	\$85.07	\$127,605.00	\$85.00	\$127,500.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	5,297	\$2.00	\$10,594.00	\$3.38	\$17,903.86	\$4.00	\$21,188.00
502.1-R-ALT	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$568.18	\$1,704.54	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Manchester Road ADD/ALT Bid Total				\$154,219.00		\$237,703.90		\$265,688.00	

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	515	\$92.50	\$47,637.50	\$104.12	\$53,621.80	\$120.00	\$61,800.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	3,296	\$2.00	\$6,592.00	\$3.38	\$11,140.48	\$6.00	\$19,776.00
Victory Lane ADD/ALT Bid Total				\$54,229.50		\$64,762.28		\$81,576.00	

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	725	\$92.50	\$67,062.50	\$104.12	\$75,487.00	\$130.00	\$94,250.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	76	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$39.77	\$3,022.52	\$99.00	\$7,524.00
305.2-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	79	\$48.00	\$3,792.00	\$85.23	\$6,733.17	\$215.00	\$16,985.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	3,400	\$42.00	\$142,800.00	\$85.07	\$289,238.00	\$85.00	\$289,000.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	4,701	\$2.00	\$9,402.00	\$3.38	\$15,889.38	\$4.00	\$18,804.00
Cynthia Lane ADD/ALT Bid Total				\$224,956.50		\$390,370.07		\$426,563.00	

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	1,100	\$92.50	\$101,750.00	\$104.12	\$114,532.00	\$118.00	\$129,800.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	215	\$25.00	\$5,375.00	\$39.77	\$8,550.55	\$105.00	\$22,575.00
305.2-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	160	\$48.00	\$7,680.00	\$85.23	\$13,636.80	\$195.00	\$31,200.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	6,500	\$42.00	\$273,000.00	\$85.07	\$552,955.00	\$85.00	\$552,500.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	6,897	\$2.00	\$13,794.00	\$3.38	\$23,311.86	\$6.00	\$41,382.00
Gilbert Ave ADD/ALT Bid Total					\$401,599.00		\$712,986.21		\$777,457.00

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	270	\$92.50	\$24,975.00	\$104.12	\$28,112.40	\$145.00	\$39,150.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	165	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$39.77	\$6,562.05	\$92.00	\$15,180.00
305.2-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	42	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$85.23	\$3,579.66	\$195.00	\$8,190.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	1,600	\$42.00	\$67,200.00	\$85.07	\$136,112.00	\$95.00	\$152,000.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	2,449	\$2.00	\$4,898.00	\$3.38	\$8,277.62	\$8.00	\$19,592.00
Sarasue Lane ADD/ALT Bid Total					\$103,214.00		\$182,643.73		\$234,112.00

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	960	\$92.50	\$88,800.00	\$104.12	\$99,955.20	\$120.00	\$115,200.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	310	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$39.77	\$12,328.70	\$97.00	\$30,070.00
305.2-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	165	\$48.00	\$7,920.00	\$85.23	\$14,062.95	\$192.00	\$31,680.00
305.2-DA-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE APPRO	SY	14	\$48.00	\$672.00	\$62.50	\$875.00	\$295.00	\$4,130.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	4,000	\$42.00	\$168,000.00	\$85.07	\$340,280.00	\$85.00	\$340,000.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	5,814	\$2.00	\$11,628.00	\$3.38	\$19,651.32	\$3.50	\$20,349.00
502.1-R-ALT	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$568.18	\$2,272.72	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
804-4DY-ALT	4" YELLOW DASH STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	170	\$0.65	\$110.50	\$0.74	\$125.80	\$11.00	\$1,870.00
804-4SY-ALT	4" YELLOW SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	200	\$0.42	\$84.00	\$0.48	\$96.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
Southmoor Lane ADD/ALT Bid Total					\$285,964.50		\$489,647.69		\$551,499.00

302-D-ALT	TYPE D HMAC	TON	685	\$92.50	\$63,362.50	\$104.12	\$71,322.20	\$130.00	\$89,050.00
305.1-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,264	\$25.00	\$31,600.00	\$39.77	\$50,269.28	\$80.00	\$101,120.00
305.2-ALT	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	45	\$48.00	\$2,160.00	\$85.23	\$3,835.35	\$195.00	\$8,775.00
402-ALT	BASE REPAIR	SY	4,500	\$42.00	\$189,000.00	\$85.07	\$382,815.00	\$85.00	\$382,500.00
403-M-ALT	MILLING	SY	4,789	\$2.00	\$9,578.00	\$3.38	\$16,186.82	\$4.00	\$19,156.00
502.1-R-ALT	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$568.18	\$568.18	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Stanford Ave ADD/ALT Bid Total					\$295,950.50		\$524,996.83		\$602,101.00

Engineer Estimate \$6,300,000

Total Bid including all Add/Alts \$6,639,574.80 \$11,617,820.33 \$12,804,807.70